

## FY18 405(d) Impaired Driving Countermeasures

State

## PART 3: IMPAIRED DRIVING COUNTERMEASURES GRANT (23 CFR § 1300.23)

Check this box only if applying for an Impaired Driving Countermeasures grant

All States: [Check both boxes below]

The lead State agency responsible for impaired driving programs shall maintain its aggregate expenditures for impaired driving programs at or above the average level of such expenditures in fiscal years 2014 and 2015.

The State shall use the funds awarded under 23 U.S.C. 405(d) only for the implementation and enforcement of programs authorized as provided in 23 U.S.C. § 1300.23 (j)

Mid-Range States	Only: [Check	one box below	and fill in <i>all</i> blanks	related to that	checked box.]
------------------	--------------	---------------	-------------------------------	-----------------	---------------

The State submits its new or revised	
statewide impaired driving plan	
approved by a statewide impaired	
driving task force on:	

Specifically:

The HSP page or attachment # that describes the authority and basis for operation of the Statewide impaired driving task force:

The HSP page or attachment # that contains the list of names, titles and organizations of all task force members:

The HSP page or attachment # that contains the strategic plan based on Highway Safety Guideline No. 8 – Impaired Driving:

The State has previously submitted a statewide impaired driving plan approved by a statewide impaired driving task force and continues to use this plan:

Date of previously	
submitted plan:	

High-Range States Only: [Check one box below and fill in all blanks related to that checked box.]

New Statewide Impaired Driving Plan:			
The State submits its statewide impaired driving plan approved by a statewide impaired driving task force on:			
The statewide impaired driving plan includes a review of a NHTSA-facilitated assessment of the State's impaired driving program conducted on:			
Specifically -			
The HSP page or attachment # that describes the authority and basis for operation of the Statewide impaired driving task force:			
The HSP page or attachment # that contains the list of names, titles and organizations of all task force members:			
The HSP page or attachment # that contains the strategic plan based on Highway Safety Guideline No. 8 – Impaired Driving:			
The HSP page or attachment # that addresses any related recommendations from the assessment of the State's impaired driving program:			
The HSP page or attachment # that contains the detailed project list for spending grant funds:			
The HSP page or attachment # that describes how the spending supports the State's impaired driving program and achievement of its performance targets:			

Updated Statewide Impaired Driving Plan:	
The State submits an updated statewide impaired driving plan approved by a statewide impaired driving task force on:	

The State updates its assessment review and spending plan provided as HSP page or attachment #: